

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date:-22.06.2015

Dr. Mantu Baro, Sports Officer i/c

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

No. DU/SB/G/2015-16/1/4304-4342

To All the Members Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: - Annual General Meeting of Dibrugarh University Sports Board 2015-16.

Sir/Madam,

It gives me pleasure to inform you that the Annual General Meeting of Dibrugarh University Sports Board 2015-16 is scheduled to be held on 09.07.2015 at 11.00 A.M. in the D.U. New Conference Hall (Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Centre for Performing Arts building).

In the above context, being the Vice-President/ Member of the Sports Board you are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting. TA/DA expenses of the members for attending the meeting shall be borne by the D.U. Sports Board as per rules of the University. If any member uses his own car to attend the meeting he/she shall have to submit the photocopy of R.C. Book along with the T.A. Bill.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Sd/ (Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy to:-

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Registrar, D.U.

3. The Treasurer, D.U. Sports Board.

for favour of kind information.

Sd/ (Dr. M. Baro)
Sports Officer i/c
Dibrugarh University